



Procurement of NCS for Vehicle Rent

Ref No: **MCA-M/Proc/083-re**

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Clarification #2

Date: July 25, 2023

No	QUESTIONS	ANSWERS
1	<p>Our firm is based outside Mongolia. We are a Prime contractor for the Government of our Country providing transport and vehicle services around the world utilizing in-licensed subcontractors.</p> <p>Are we eligible to bid on this solicitation as the Prime contractor to manage the overall contract and utilize licensed Mongolian transportation companies as subcontractors?</p>	<p>The Eligibility of the Offerors will be determined according to the eligibility requirements of the “Request for Quotations”. Any Mongolian or Internationally eligible entity can participate in the procurement. However, please note that the evaluation of quotations will be conducted strictly according to the evaluation criteria specified in the RFQ document.</p>